
Lycoming (0-4) -vs- Marymount (Va.) (4-0)
2/22/2025 at College Park, Md. (Smith Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jay Wandell (2-0)
Loss: Alex Halbert (0-1)
HBP: Alex Halbert, David Muirhead, Jay Wandell
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:04   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lycoming 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 0
Marymount (Va.) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 10 0

Lycoming 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Reeder cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Danny DeLucas lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
Sean Perkins ss 4 1 1 2 0 2 4
Brody Lindsey 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
A.J. Llorente 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eric MacCluen dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jake Schilling rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Zachary Pleska pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Hoheb c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Evan Mok 2b 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Aaron Perna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Halbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joel Inman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 8 4 1 7 7

2B: Eric MacCluen (1); Nick Hoheb (1); Evan Mok (1)
HR: Sean Perkins (1)
SH: Evan Mok (1)
HBP: Nick Reeder (1); Danny DeLucas (1); Nick Hoheb (1)

Marymount (Va.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quincy Via lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Bobby Leitzel ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Ryan Cuadros 3b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Jonathan McMath 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Andrew Schaeb dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Kevin Knoess cf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Joseph Kramp c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Joshmar Carbonell 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Francis Swekosky ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Dickson rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
David Muirhead p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jay Wandell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 10 5 2 7 5

2B: Bobby Leitzel (1)
SB: Quincy Via (1); Ryan Cuadros (1)
HBP: Quincy Via (1)
DP: 1

Lycoming IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aaron Perna 4.0 6 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 18 18 8 1 62
Alex Halbert (L, 0-1) 2.2 4 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 12 13 1 3 43
Joel Inman 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
Totals 10 5 5 2 7 0 1 1 0 30 33 9 4 116

Marymount (Va.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Muirhead 3.0 4 4 4 1 3 0 0 2 0 13 16 3 3 57
Jay Wandell (W, 2-0) 4.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 14 16 2 5 54
Totals 8 4 4 1 7 0 0 3 0 27 32 5 8 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lycoming - Top of 1st LYC MAR
N. Reeder grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0
D. DeLucas hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
S. Perkins homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); D. DeLucas scored. 2 0
B. Lindsey grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKBF). 2 0
A. Llorente flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 2 0

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 1st LYC MAR
Quincy Via popped up to ss (0-1 F). 2 0
Bobby Leitze doubled to right center (0-0). 2 0
Ryan Cuadros singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BFF); Bobby Leitze scored. 2 1
Ryan Cuadros stole second. 2 1
Jonathan McM struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 1
Andrew Schae lined out to rf (3-2 BBSBF). 2 1

Lycoming - Top of 2nd LYC MAR
E. MacCluen struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 2 1
J. Schilling walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 1
N. Hoheb doubled to center field (0-1 K); J. Schilling advanced to third. 2 1
E. Mok doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); N. Hoheb scored; J. Schilling scored. 4 1
N. Reeder hit by pitch (0-1 S). 4 1
D. DeLucas out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB); N. Reeder advanced to second; E. Mok advanced to third. 4 1
S. Perkins struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 4 1

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 2nd LYC MAR
Kevin Knoess flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 1
Joseph Kramp struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFFBS). 4 1
Joshmar Carb popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 1

Lycoming - Top of 3rd LYC MAR
B. Lindsey popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 4 1
A. Llorente struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 4 1
E. MacCluen doubled to right center (0-1 K). 4 1
J. Schilling lined out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 4 1

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 3rd LYC MAR
Jordan Dicks singled to center field (2-2 BKBF). 4 1
Quincy Via singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Jordan Dicks advanced to second. 4 1
Bobby Leitze singled, bunt (0-0); Quincy Via advanced to second; Jordan Dicks advanced to third. 4 1
Ryan Cuadros popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 1
Jonathan McM grounded out to p, RBI (1-2 KKB); Bobby Leitze advanced to second; Quincy Via advanced to
third; Jordan Dicks scored. 4 2
Andrew Schae flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2

Lycoming - Top of 4th LYC MAR
Jay Wandell to p for David Muirhe. 4 2
N. Hoheb grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKSB). 4 2
E. Mok singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBF). 4 2
N. Reeder singled to left center (0-0); E. Mok advanced to second. 4 2
D. DeLucas struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 4 2
S. Perkins flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 4 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 4th LYC MAR
Kevin Knoess flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 4 2
Joseph Kramp singled through the right side (3-1 BBBK). 4 2
Joseph Kramp advanced to second on a balk. 4 2
Joshmar Carb struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 2
Jordan Dicks flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 4 2

Lycoming - Top of 5th LYC MAR
B. Lindsey singled (2-0 BB). 4 2
A. Llorente reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); B. Lindsey out at second p to ss. 4 2
E. MacCluen grounded into double play 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); A. Llorente out on the play. 4 2

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 5th LYC MAR
A. Halbert to p for A. Perna. 4 2
Quincy Via singled (1-1 BK). 4 2
Quincy Via stole second. 4 2
Bobby Leitze struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 4 2
Ryan Cuadros struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 4 2
Jonathan McM struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 4 2

Lycoming - Top of 6th LYC MAR
J. Schilling singled to left field (0-1 S). 4 2
Z. Pleska pinch ran for J. Schilling. 4 2
N. Hoheb hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Z. Pleska advanced to second. 4 2
E. Mok out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); N. Hoheb advanced to second; Z. Pleska advanced to third. 4 2
N. Reeder struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 2
D. DeLucas struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 4 2

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 6th LYC MAR
Z. Pleska to rf. 4 2
Andrew Schae grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Kevin Knoess struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 2
Joseph Kramp flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2

Lycoming - Top of 7th LYC MAR
S. Perkins struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK). 4 2
B. Lindsey flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
A. Llorente grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 2

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 7th LYC MAR
Francis Swek pinch hit for Joshmar Carb. 4 2
Francis Swek grounded out to ss (3-2 KSBBFB). 4 2
Jordan Dicks singled (1-1 KB). 4 2
Quincy Via hit by pitch (0-1 K); Jordan Dicks advanced to second. 4 2
Bobby Leitze grounded out to p (0-0); Quincy Via advanced to second; Jordan Dicks advanced to third. 4 2
Ryan Cuadros singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Quincy Via scored; Jordan Dicks scored. 4 4
Jonathan McM singled to right field (3-1 BBSB); Ryan Cuadros advanced to third. 4 4
J. Inman to p for A. Halbert. 4 4
Jonathan McM advanced to second. 4 4
Andrew Schae walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Kevin Knoess walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBFBB); Andrew Schae advanced to second; Jonathan McM advanced to
third; Ryan Cuadros scored. 4 5



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


